Biosolids using its own qualified personnel and equipment. Contractor's operation will not interfere with PCRWRD's 
operation of the facility. 

Contractor will remove Biosolids from the Truck Loading Station or Cake Silos typically between the hours of 6:00 a.m. 
and 6:00 p.m. seven (7) days per week, three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year. If the Contractor prefers other hours 
of operation to remove Biosolids, it will contact PCRWRD's primary contact for concurrence. Contractor's operation will 
not interfere with PCRWRD's operation of the centrifuge facility. 

L. Truck Loading Station Procedure